N 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
95 56 3151-3401040 45 4321 0406 1 - - Ban pyneBoro ynpasieHust Steering shaft
57 1/32740/01 459962 2347 1 - - Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
58 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 - - [aii6a 5 Washer 5
59  469-3401116 454316 2355 1 - - [ait6a u3oasIMOHHAsK Insulation washer
60  3151-3401105 454321 0407 1 - - Tpy0Oa KOJIOHKM pyJIeBOTO yIpaBICHUS Steering column tube
61  250636-1129 459553 1264 1 - - laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
96 2 469-3401090-01 454316 4653 - 1 - Couika py/neBoro yrnpasieHUs Steering arm
96,97 3 352217-1129 454321 1688 - 1 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
4 252162-112 459816 6013 - 1 1 Llai16a 22 npyxuHHast Spring washer 22
96 6 4310-3401741 453424 2070 - 1 - Kpsinika 3aimurHas Protection cover
96,97 7 3151-3401268 454321 2504 - 1 1 Konb1o 3anopHoe Lock ring
8 3151-3401267 454321 2503 - 1 1 Kppika 3ammtHast Protection cover
9 3302-3401022 453139 1611 - 1 1 Mamnxeta 20x32 x7 B coope Sleeve 20x32x7 in assy
96 10 3151-3401015-10 454321 2505 - 1 - Kaptep Case
11 296576-1129 459981 1097 - 2 - Ipo6ka KI'1/2" Plug KI'1/2"
12 3151-3401263 454321 2499 - 1 - Kpsitika 3ammTHast BepxHsis Upper protection cover
13 3151-3401259 454321 2498 - 2 - Kosnbuo ctonopHoe Circlip
14 3151-3401086 454321 2493 - 2 - Ormopa BaJi-cekTopa B cbope Shaft-sector support in assy
15 3151-3401255 454321 2496 - 1 - Kosb10 3ammrHoe Protection ring
16  032-036-25-2-3 - 1 - Konbiio Ring
17 3151-3401087 454321 2494 - 1 - Koo HapyxxHOe Outer ring
96,97 18  3151-3401053 454321 2489 - 2 2 Bxoranbii Insert
19 3302-3401052 546 9215 0000 - 30 30 Ponuk 8x10 Roller 8x10
96 20 3151-3401065 454321 2492 - 1 - Bas-cexTop Shaft-sector
21 3302-3401077 45 3139 0944 - 2 - 3armymika Stopper
22 3151-3401021 454321 2486 - 1 - BuHT pyseBoro MexaHu3ma Steering mechanism screw
23 201415-I129 459346 1501 - 2 - boar M6x10 Bolt M6x10
24 3302-3401181-10 453139 0689 - 1 - Haxknanka mapukoBast Cover plate
25 3302-3401179-10 45 3139 0889 - 4 - XKenob waprkoBoii raiiku Ball nut groove
26 4691155266 - 68 - Llapuk 7,144-40 Ball 7.144-40
27 3151-3401024 454321 2487 - 1 - laiika-peiika Rack nut
28 3151-3401020 454321 2485 - 1 - BuHT pysieBoro ympasieHuUsI ¢ TaliKoii-peiiKoii B cOope Steering screw with rack nut in assy
29 3151-3401264 454321 2500 - 1 - Kppitka 3anmTHast HUXHSIS Lower protection cover
30 201500-I129 459346 1562 - 4 - Boar M10x32 Bolt M10x32
o 9697 31 1/05168/73 459962 6082 - 4 4 [lai16a 10 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 10
—_



14¥4

12 3151-3401263 11
13 3151-3401259
14 3151-3401086 10
15 3151-3401255
16 032-036-25-2-3 9

17 3151-3401087
18 3151-3401053 8
19 3302-3401052
3151-3401065

3302-3401071
3302-3401058

L

RSy

\.

\\\\‘“‘i‘\\\i\\\\ L
TN

R

5

3151-3401021
201415-N29
3302-3401181-10
3302-3401179-10
46 9115 5266
3151-3401024
3151-3401020

L) 4
;
3
up

11]| ‘ )

= i '\

|

i
b/

ﬁ@"\\%

KU

WHWW A

3151-3401086
2

13 3151-3401259

1

29 3151-3401264

Puc. 96. Ynpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400)/1, ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/1
Fig. 96. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/1, steering arrangement (3401)/1

296576-M29
3151-3401015-10
3302-3401022
3151-3401267
3151-3401268

4310-3401741

3151-3400014

N
252162-M2
352217-M29

469-3401090-01

3151-3400011-01-



CIC

N 3 4 6 7 8 9
96 32 3151-3401061 454321 2491 1 Kpslika pyjaeBoro MexaH1u3Ma HUXHSIS Steering mechanism lower cover
33 3302-3401055-10 453139 0679 * INpoxknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJeBOro yrnpasieHus Steering case cover gasket
34 3302-3401056-10 453139 0691 * IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpasieHus Steering case cover gasket
35 3302-3401057 45 3139 0692 * IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpasieHus Steering case cover gasket
36 3302-3401058 453139 0693 * IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpapieHus Steering case cover gasket
37 3302-3401071 46 1100 0206 2 [MoamuMmHMK 11apUKOBBII Ball bearing
97 39 31601-3401090-10%* 453149 3181 1 1 Collka pyseBoro yrnpaBieHUs Steering arm
41 HIHK®453461.100/001*! 45 3461 0004 1 1 laiika peryaupoBouHas Adjusting nut
42 042-048-36-2-3*! 253111 4662 1 1 Komb110 yII0THUTETHOE Sealing ring
43 9104KE*! 46 1100 0208 2 2 TMomuuImHWK pOTMKOBBIT YITOPHBIT Roller thrust bearing
44  NIHK®453461.130/001*! 45 3461 0311 1 1 Kaptep pyneBoro Mexanusma Steering mechanism case
45 066-071-30-2-3*! 253111 4127 2 2 Konb1o yIimmoTHUTE IbHOE Sealing ring
46 IIHK®453461.120/002*! 45 3461 0206 1 1 Ban-cextop Shaft-sector
47  HIHK®453461.120/005*! 453461 0212 1 1 Kpbiika 3ammTHast Protection cover
48  IIHK® 453461.120/006*! 45 3461 0214 2 2 Kosnbuo cronopHoe Circlip
49  HIHK® 453461.120/011*! 45 3461 0218 1 1 KonbLo HapyxHOe Outer ring
50 HIHK®453461.120/013*! 45 3461 0222 1 1 KosbLo 3aimTHOE Protection ring
51 IIHK®453461.120/012*! 45 3461 0220 1 1 KosnbLo yriotTHuTeIBHOE Sealing ring
52 IIHK®453461.120/015*! 45 3461 0225 1 1 Koub1i0 3ammrHoe Protection ring
53  IHHK®453461.120/010*! 453461 0202 2 2 Omopa BaJI-cekTopa B cbope Shaft-sector support in assy
54 1/61008/21*! 45 3424 0864 2 2 [aitka M8 Nut M8
55 IHHK®453461.120/003*! 453461 0208 2 2 Boar cronopHbIit Lock bolt
56  IIHK® 453461.120/004*! 453461 0210 1 1 Kpblliika 3a1iutHas Protection cover
57 1/13069/21*! 459962 1231 4 4 Bont M10x1,25x30 Bolt M10x1.25x30
58  IIHK® 453461.130/010*! 453461 0310 1 1 Pacnipenenutenb ¢ KOPIycOM U MOPIIHEM-Peiikoit B coope Distributor with body and piston-rack in assy
59  IIIHK®453461.130/370*! 45 3461 0320 1 1 Kopnyc pacnipenenurenst Distributor body
60 IMITHK®D453461.100/080* 45 3461 0068 1 1 Wtudpr Set pin
61 IITHK®453461.101/170* 45 3461 0090 1 1 Pacnipenenutens ¢ mopiiHeM-pelikoii B coope Distributor with piston-rack in assy
62 IIHK®453461.120/007*! 45 3461 0216 1 1 YnoTHUTENb Seal
63  IITHK®453461.130/371*! 453461 0321 1 1 Kopmnyc pactipegenurest Distributor body
64  13-3430086*! 454512 1318 1 1 OO0paTHbIi KJIanaH Return valve
65  234703E*! 45 3461 0070 1 1 TMomIKUITHIK POJUKOBBIN pagralbHbLIA Roller radial bearing
66 IIHK®»453461.100/375*! 45 3461 0066 4 4 Komb110 yII0THUTETHOE Sealing ring
67  045-048-19-2-3*! 2531114270 2 2 Komb10 yrimotHuTenbHOE Sealing ring
68  864213*! 253932 2223 2 2 Komnbio ymnoraurensroe 070-075-30-2-3 Sealing ring 070-075-30-2-3



91¢

46

45

44

43

42

41

40
39

38

LUHK® 453461.120/005
LUHK® 453461.120/006
LUHK® 453461.120/011
3302-3401052

3151-3401053 57 1/13069/21
LUHK® 453461.120/013 31 1/05168/73
LUHK® 453461.120/012
LUHK® 453461.120/015
LUHK® 453461.120/010

58
59

60
61

LUHK® 453461.120/002

066-071-30-2-3

LLUHK® 453461.130/001

9104KE

042-048-36-2-3

LLIHK® 453461.100/001

1/61008/21

066-071-30-2-3
LUHK® 453461.120/010
LUHK® 453461.120/006
LUHK® 453461.120/004

31601-3400500-10
31601-3401090-10
252162-MN2
352217-M29
31601-3400011-10

Puc. 97. Ynpaenenue pyiesoe B coope (3400)/2 u ynpasneHue pyiaesoe (3401)/2
Fig. 97. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/2 and steering arrangement (3401)/2

LLUHK® 453461.130/010——
LLUHK® 453461.130/370—

LLUHK® 453461.100/080
LLUHK® 453461.101/170

3302-3401022
3151-3401267
3151-3401268
LLIHK® 453461.120/007
LLIHK® 453461.130/371
13-3430086

234703E

LLIHK® 453461.100/375
045-048-19-2-3

864213




L1T

N 3 4 6 7 8 9
98 69  250511-1129 459553 1056 2/1%!1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
70 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 2 2 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
71 201482-1129 459346 1546 2/1%!1 1 Boar M8x1x35 Bolt M8x1x35
72 31512-3401400*! 454321 3382 1 1 Bau kapnaHHbIii pyJIeBOTO yIIpaBieHHs B cOope Steering cardan shaft in assy
73 3160-3401410*! 45 3149 0247 | 1 Ban kapaaHHBIii pyJIeBOTO yrpaBieHUS BEPXHUI B cOOpe Steering cardan upper shaft in assy
74 469-3401152 45 3149 3007 2/1%!1 1 Buka mmuiioBaHHast KapIaHHOTO IHapHUPa Universal-joint splined yoke
75 3160-3401412*! 45 3149 0248 1 1 Brynka muuiieBasi ¢ mpuBapHOii BUTKOM Splined bush with welded yoke
76  469-3401154 454316 2360 1/2%! 2 KpecroBuHa KapnaHHOTO IapHUPA Universal-joint centre cross
469-3401153 KpecroBuHa KapnaHHOTO LIapHUPa Universal-joint centre cross (set for spare
(KOMILIEKT /ISl 3aMaCHbBIX YacTeii) parts)
77  469-3401156 454316 2361 4/8%*! 8 CaJIbHMK MOALIUITHIKA Bearing gland
78  3151-3401160 454321 0250 4/8%! 8 [ToALIMITHUK POJIMKOBBII Roller bearing
79  3160-3401480*! 45 3149 0255 1 1 YIJIOTHUTEb IUTMIICBOM BTYJIKK Splined bush seal
80  3160-3401482*! 45 3149 0256 1 1 O00iiMa YIUIOTHUTEIS Seal case
81  31512-3401420*! 454321 3385 1 1 Baj kapnaHHBIN pyJIeBOTO YIIPaBIeHUST HYDXKHUIM B cOOpe Steering lower cardan shaft in assy
82  31512-3401422*! 454321 3388 1 1 Baj1 nuiMiieBoii ¢ mpuBapHOI BUIIKOM Splined shaft with welded yoke
83  31601-3401152-10* 45 3149 3236 1 1 Busika kapaaHHoOro mapHupa Universal-joint yoke
84  31601-3401155* 45 3149 3008 1 1 KnuH kapaanHoro 1apHupa Universal-joint wedge
85  469-3401150 454316 2358 1 IlapHup KapaaHHBIN Bana pyJeBOTo yrnpaBieHus B cOope Steering shaft universal-joint in assy
86  469-3401158 454316 2362 1 Brynka nuctaHIIMOHHAs BUJIKU Bajla YepBsiKa PyJIeBOTO Steering worm shaft yoke distance bush
yIpaBJieHusI
87  252005-T129*! 459811 1206 1 1 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
88  250510-T129*! 459553 1055 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
89  258013-1129*! 459871 1071 1 1 mmuaT 2X16 Cotter 2x16
94 201418-1129*! 459346 1504 4 4 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
95 252154-T12%! 459816 6005 4 4 aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1
96  31512-3403040*! 454321 3389 1 1 YII0THUTETD Seal
97  31512-3403041*! 454321 3390 1 1 Ormopa pysieBoit KOJIOHKHT Steering column support
98  31512-3403044*! 454321 3393 1 1 VYJIOTHUTENIbHOE KOJIBLIO Sealing ring
99  31512-3403043* 45 4321 3392 1 1 [ait6a onopst Support washer
100 31512-3403042*! 454321 3391 1 1 [aiika ormopsl pyjeBOil KOJOHKHU Steering column support nut
101 31514-3401107 454321 2845 1 1 Koxyx pysieBoii KOJTOHKM BEpPXHUIA Steering column upper housing
102 31514-3401108 454321 2846 1 1 Koxyx pyneBoit KOJTOHKY HIKHUIA Steering column lower housing
103 241839-1129 459622 1529 1 1 BunT 5x22 Screw 5x22
104 240620 1129 459622 1016 4 4 BunT 4x18 Screw 4x18
105 250640-1129*! 459553 1268 1 1 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5





